oi the BoJrd or any agency chJrged with respr.n,ibili­
ties pursuant to these regulations, shall be subject to 

, , 1111i11<il prosecution and upon conviction shall be 
punrslwd by a fine of not less than one hundred 
dol I ars ($ 1 00) nor more than twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) for each violation or by imprison­
ment not exceeding three (3) months, or both. Upon 
subsequent convictions for violations oi these 
,vgu la ti ons, any such person shal I be pu 11 ished by a 
r"ine oi not less than five hundred dollars ($500} nor